2019 which overstated the loans and advances. As a result, the Company restated credit impairment
expenses on loans and advances of KHR 2,139,767 thousand and KHR 2,575,807 thousand for the
three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2020.

2. Income tax

Refer to Note 28, the Company is entitled to 50% reduction on tax on profit (20%) for the year ended
31 December 2019. For the three-month and six-month period ended 30 June 2019, the Company’s
income tax liabilities were reported at 20% tax rate instead of 10% tax rate. Therefore, the reported
income tax liabilities and income tax expense for the three-month and six-month period ended 30 June
2019 are overstated by  the impact of 50% reduction on tax on profit and income tax from prior period
adjustment on loans and advances. The Company made an adjustment for restatement of its income
tax liabilities and income tax expense of KHR 5,339,927 thousand and KHR 9,438,593 thousand for
the three-month and six-month periods ended 30 June 2019.

 30 June 2019  Adjustment  30 June 2019  30 June 2019

 KHR’000  KHR’000  KHR’000  US$

(Previously
reported)   (Restated)  (Restated)

Condensed interim statement of

financial position (extract)
Loans and advances at amortised cost 2,481,706,377  10,960,577  2,492,666,954  613,051,391

Total assets 3,236,871,691  10,960,577  3,247,832,268  798,778,228

Current income tax liabilities 15,279,489  (9,438,592)  5,840,897  1,436,522

Total liabilities 2,838,348,221  (9,438,592)  2,828,909,629  695,747,574

Retained earnings 114,660,777  20,399,169  135,059,946  33,530,959

Total equity 398,523,470  20,399,169  418,922,639  103,030,654

Total equity and liabilities 3,236,871,691  10,960,577  3,247,832,268  798,778,228

LOLC (CAMBODIA) PLC.

NOTESTO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

38

32. ADJUSTMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD BALANCES (continued)

 Three-month period ended

30 June

2019  Adjustment
30 June

2019
30 June

2019

 KHR’000  KHR’000  KHR’000  US$

(Previously
reported)   (Restated)  (Restated)

Condensed interim statement of profit

or loss and other comprehensive
income (extract)

Credit impairment losses (4,631,509)  2,139,767  (2,491,742)  (614,790)

Net other operating income (2,537,079)  2,139,767  (397,312)  (98,029)

Profit before income tax 34,518,426  2,139,767  36,658,193  9,044,706

Income tax expense (8,750,326)  5,339,927  (3,410,399)  (841,451)

Profit for the period 25,768,100  7,479,694  33,247,794  8,203,255

Other comprehensive income:
Items that will not reclassified to profit or

loss
Currency translation differences -  -  -  (1,161,242)

Other comprehensive income for the
period, net of tax 25,768,100  7,479,694  33,247,794  7,042,013

Total comprehensive income for the
period

Profit attributable to:
Owners of the Company 25,768,100  7,479,694  33,247,794  8,203,255

Total comprehensive income

attributable to:
Owners of the Company 25,768,100  7,479,694  33,247,794  7,042,013

LOLC (CAMBODIA) PLC.

NOTESTO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE SIX-MONTH PERIOD ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

39

32. ADJUSTMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD BALANCES (continued)

 Six-month period ended

30 June

2019  Adjustment
30 June

2019
30 June

2019

 KHR’000  KHR’000  KHR’000  US$

(Previously
reported)   (Restated)  (Restated)

Condensed interim statement of profit

or loss and other comprehensive
income (extract)

Credit impairment losses (9,526,759)  2,575,807  (6,950,952)  (1,724,802)

Net other operating income (6,284,368)  2,575,807  (3,708,561)  (920,239)

Profit before income tax 76,004,283  2,575,807  78,580,090  19,498,780

Income tax expense (16,879,973)  9,438,593  (7,441,380)  (1,846,496)

Profit for the period 59,124,310  12,014,400  71,138,710  17,652,284

Other comprehensive income:
Items that will not reclassified to profit or

loss
Currency translation differences -  -  -  (1,162,070)

Other comprehensive income for the
period, net of tax 59,124,310  12,014,400  71,138,710  16,490,214

Total comprehensive income for the
period

Profit attributable to:
Owners of the Company 59,124,310  12,014,400  71,138,710  17,652,284

Total comprehensive income

attributable to:
Owners of the Company 59,124,310  12,014,400  71,138,710  16,490,214